©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
November, 2014 − Rev. P2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP6868/D
NCP6868
Product Preview
2.5 A­DC Boost Regulator
with By­Pass Function

should not be assumed, damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
1. The thermal shutdown set to 150°C (typical) avoids potential irreversible damage on the device due to power dissipation.
2. The Junction-to-Ambient and Junction-to-Board thermal resistances are a function of Printed Circuit Board (PCB) layout and application.
These data are measured using 4-layer PCBs (2s2p). For a given ambient temperature TA it has to be pay attention to not exceed the max
junction temperature TJMAX.
3. Human Body Model per JESD22−A114, Charge Device Model per JESD22−C101
4. Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL): 1 per IPC/JEDEC standard: J−STD−020A.
Table 4. RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
PVIN Power Supply (Note 5) 2.35 − 5.5 V
VOUT VOUT Range 2.85 − 5.3 V
VOUT
Fixed Output Voltage for Standard Versions
Other Output Voltages in the Range 3 V to
5.3 V are Available Under Request.
NCP6868V300 VSEL = Low − 3.00 − V
VSEL = High − 3.20 − V
NCP6868V315 VSEL = Low − 3.15 − V
VSEL = High − 3.35 − V
NCP6868V330 VSEL = Low − 3.30 − V
VSEL = High − 3.50 − V
NCP6868V350 VSEL = Low − 3.50 − V
VSEL = High − 3.70 − V
NCP6868V360 VSEL = Low − 3.60 − V
VSEL = High − 3.80 − V
NCP6868V370 VSEL = Low − 3.70 − V
VSEL = High − 3.90 − V
NCP6868V450 VSEL = Low − 4.50 − V
VSEL = High − 4.70 − V
NCP6868V500 VSEL = Low − 5.00 − V
VSEL = High − 5.20 − V
IOUT Continuous Output Current For VOUT ≤ 3.5 V and PVIN ≥ 2.5 V 0 − 2.5 A
ILoadStartMax Maximum Load Current during Start-up 500 mA
L Inductor for DCDC Converter (Note 6) − 0.47 − �H